## **County of Albany**

Harold L. Joyce
Albany County Office Building
112 State Street - Albany, NY 12207



## **Meeting Agenda**

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 5:30 PM

Harold L. Joyce Albany County Office Building
Cahill Room - First Floor

**Social Services Committee** 

## **PREVIOUS BUSINESS:**

APPROVING PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES

## **CURRENT BUSINESS:**

- 2. AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH IPH REGARDING EMERGENCY AND TRANSITIONAL SHELTER SERVICES AT MERCY HOUSE
- 3. AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ALTAMONT PROGRAM, INC. REGARDING A CODE BLUE WARMING CENTER
- **4.** AMENDING THE 2024 DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES BUDGET
- 5. AUTHORIZING AN INTERDEPARTMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES AND THE ALBANY COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT
- 6. AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH BERKSHIRE FARMS AND FAMILY CENTER REGARDING NON-SECURE DETENTION SERVICES
- **7.** AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 351 FOR 2022 REGARDING NON-SECURE DETENTION SERVICES
- 8. **AUTHORIZING** AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH REGARDING REIMBURSEMENT **FOR ADMINISTRATIVE** COSTS PERTAINING THE **EARLY** TO INTERVENTION PROGRAM
- 9. AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT FUNDING AND AN AGREEMENT REGARDING THE CHILD RIGHT: SAFE HARBOR INITIATIVE
- **10.** AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 238 FOR 2022 REGARDING THE HEALTHY FAMILIES HOME VISITING PROGRAM

- 11. AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH REGARDING REIMBURSEMENT FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS PERTAINING TO THE CHILDREN AND YOUTH WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS PROGRAM
- **12.** AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS REGARDING THE HEALTHY FAMILIES HOME VISITING PROGRAM
- **13.** AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TRINITY ALLIANCE OF THE CAPITAL REGION REGARDING THE LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTED DIVERSION PROGRAM (LEAD)